DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS

**BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** 

SYLVIA PATSAOURAS PRESIDENT

> LYNN ALVAREZ VICE PRESIDENT

TAFARAI BAYNE NICOLE CHASE JOSEPH HALPER

HAROLD ARRIVILLAGA BOARD SECRETARY (213) 202-2640

#### City of Los Angeles California



ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR

August 13, 2021

### REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL GRIFFITH PARK FOOD AND BEVERAGE CONCESSION (RFP# CON-F21-001)

Addendum No. 1

The Request for Proposal for the Griffith Park Food and Beverage Concession has been modified as follows:

- 1. RFP Exhibit L is replaced with Exhibit L attached to this Addendum No.1
- Section VII. PROPOSAL ITEMS, the subsection titled "D.1 Required Improvements" is revised as follows:

### Required Improvements for the Griffith Park Pony Ride Snack Stand

- Repaint exterior and interior of building.
- Repair/replace flooring.
- Design and furnish a new outdoor seating area in coordination with RAP.
- Installation of a Wi-Fi system that is free for park patrons and subject to RAP specifications and approval.
- Install signage subject to RAP approval.
- Construct aesthetic improvements to conceal roof-top building systems.
- Obtain all necessary permits.

MICHAEL A. SHULL GENERAL MANAGER

ANTHONY-PAUL (AP) DIAZ, ESQ. EXECUTIVE OFFICER & CHIEF OF STAFF

**CATHIE SANTO DOMINGO** ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

**JIMMY KIM** ACTING ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

**MATTHEW RUDNICK** ACTING ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

(213) 202-2633 FAX (213) 202-2614

# Equipment List Griffith Park Food and Beverage Concession

## **Griffith Park Pony Ride Snack Stand**

DESCRIPTION	#
SAFE	1
PREP TABLE STAINLESS STEEL	2
STORAGE RACK	1
GRILL COMMERCIAL TWO OVEN	1
EXHAUST HOOD	1
REFRIGERATOR	1

## Griffith Park Center Snack Stand

DESCRIPTION	#
NO EQUIPMENT AT THIS LOCATION	